Pro Bono Legal Advice

Application Form for IPSFs

To be returned to the JSAA

We,

[please insert IPSF name], apply to the Tokyo 2020 Paralympic Games Pro Bono Legal Advice and Representation Service (the "Service") for legal advice (the expression "advice" including any legal assistance provided to us).

IPSF Pro Bono Legal Advice Request	
The reason why we	
require advice is as	
follows:	

We state as follows:

- 1. the circumstances giving rise to this request for advice have arisen in Japan on or after 16 August 2021. If the circumstances arose prior to 16 August 2021, please state when they first occurred:
- 2. no other individual or body has agreed to fund the cost of such legal advice in whole or in part;
- 3. We have not appointed any other lawyer to advise us on this issue;

Please delete any of the above statements as appropriate and provide an explanation for any deletion:

In return for this application being considered and, if accepted, referred to a Pro Bono Lawyer, we agree and acknowledge the terms and conditions of the Service as stated below:

- 1. there is no obligation on the part of the Service to agree to my application for advice;
- if our application is accepted, advice without charge will be provided only until 8 September 2021 as set forth in Article 3 of the Operational Rules;
- 3. advice will be provided by a lawyer or more than one lawyers appointed to the Service, all as determined by the JSAA as the Secretariat to the Service or by the Management Committee of the Service;
- 4. the advice will be the responsibility of the Pro Bono Lawyer(s) that provide(s) the advice and not the Management Committee, the JSAA, the relevant bar

associations in Japan, the Tokyo Organising Committee of the Olympic and Paralympic Games, or any other individual or body;

- further terms and conditions on which advice is provided will be as notified to our Secretary General or Director of Sport from time to time by the Pro Bono Lawyer(s) to which this application is referred;
- 6. the Service will be provided without charging any fees and expenses by the Pro Bono Lawyer(s) unless otherwise agreed in advance;
- the advice may be withdrawn at once at any time if the contents of this application form are not true in all respects or if upon request we fail to provide sufficient accurate information or full instructions or if we do not accept the advice;
- 8. we hereby release the Management Committee, all members and alternates of the Management Committee, the JSAA, the relevant bar associations in Japan, the Tokyo Organising Committee of the Olympic and Paralympic Games and each of those bodies and individuals from all liability for advice or assistance given to us by a Pro Bono Lawyer or for the refusal to provide advice or for the withdrawal of advice;
- 9. this application, the response to this application and all actions and matters arising from or in any way connected with this application shall be governed by Japanese law and the Japanese courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction to determine any dispute.

Notes:

- 1. If any of the statements or agreements and acknowledgements above do not or may not apply, please delete it or them as appropriate and provide a full explanation here or in an accompanying signed memorandum:
- 2. The Service will operate for the Olympic Games from 16 August to 8 September 2021.

Signature of Secretary General or other authorised person

Full name of signatory

Accreditation number of signatory

Email Address

Contact Telephone Number in Japan

Date

For assistance with completing this form and for all enquiries, please call the JSAA: +81-3-4400-9622

Completed application forms should be submitted to the JSAA by email to service@probono2020.tokyo

Hard copies may be posted to the JSAA, 905 JAPAN SPORT SQUARE, 4-2, Kasumigaoka-cho, Shinjyuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-0013, Japan

This form must be completed in English. Assistance with sending or filling the application to the JSAA can be obtained on the official website: https://probono2020.tokyo/